DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$35.00 ALLING & JILLSON, LTD

2018-920429 10/03/2018 02:52 PM

Pas=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-23-810-096

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD. Post Office Box 3390 Lake Tahoe, NV 89449

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Elaine R. Turiano Post Office Box 2297 Stateline, NV 89449

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person.

REVOCATION OF DEED UPON DEATH

The undersigned hereby revokes the Deed Upon Death recorded on November 9, 2015, as Document Number 2015-872390 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, listing Dianne L. Turiano, an unmarried woman, and Gerard M. Turiano, a married man, as his sole and separate property, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, as beneficiaries to that real property, commonly known as 191 William Lane, Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 19, Block F, as shown on the Map of Kingsbury Meadows Subdivision, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, July 5, 1955, Document No. 10542.

DATED this 2nd day of October, 2018.

EĽÁINE R. TURIANO

[Notarial Page Follows]

STATE OF NEVADA) ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 2, 2018, by Elaine R. Turiano.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

JANICE EADY
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 18-2530-5
My Appt. Expires May 17, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s):			
1.	(a) 1318-23-810-096		FOR RE	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	(b)			ument #:
	(c)		Book:	Page:
	(d)		Date of Recordi	ing:
			Notes:	
2.	Type of Property:	4 >		
	(a) Uacant Land	X (b) SFR		\ \
	(c) ☐ Condo/Townhouse		L	
	(e) ☐ Apartment Building			\ \
	(g) □ Agricultural(i) □ Other:	☐ (II) Mobile Home	,	~ \ \ \
3.	Total Value/Sale Price of Property: \$_0			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property): \$ Transfer Tax Value: \$			
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:		\$_0	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			
	 a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per <u>NRS 375.090(3)</u>. b. Explain Reason for Exemption: <u>Revocation of a previously recorded Deed Upon Death.</u> 			
	b. Explain Reason for E	xemption: Revocation of	a previously record	ded Deed Upon Death.
_	D4-1 T-44- D4	1 1		/ /
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred:100	<u> </u>	
The un	dersianed dealeres and askno	wladgag under nanalty o	f narium, nurquan	t to NPC 275 060 and NPC 275 110 that th
				t to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the supported by documentation if called upon
				any claimed exemption, or other determination
	ional tax due, may result in a			
	0	/		
Pursuar	$\lambda / / $		\ \	for any additional amount owed.
Signatı	ire: <u>(land</u>)	Misione	Capacity Seller,	Elaine R. Turiano
	<i>b()</i>		1 1	
Signatı	ire: Weens	A Tureono	Capacity Buyer,	, Elaine R. Turiano
	SELLED (CDANTOD) INC	ODBAATION	DAIXAND	(CD ANDEE) THEODRA DION
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (Required)	ORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION (Required)
/				• •
Name	Elaine R. Turiano		Name	Elaine R. Turiano
Addre	ess Post Office Box 2	297	Address	Post Office Box 2297
City/S	State/Zip Stateline, NV 894	49	City/State/Zip	Stateline, NV 89449
\	\	1 >		
<u>COMP</u>	ANY/PERSON REQUESTI			
/	(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER	R OR BUYER)		

Print Name:

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD.

Address:

Post Office Box 3390

Lake Tahoe, NV 89449

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)